

08.12.2025

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company / TPDDL
and Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) for complainant company/
TPDDL.

Accused is yet to be summoned.

IO/HC Yashpal in person.

Today, IO/HC Yashpal has filed the original documents in the present matter. The same has been checked and verified by the complainant company.

Now to come up for PSE for **20-1-2026**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025