

5 Ct. Cases / 219/2025
TPDDL Vs. AFSANA
PS Jahangir Puri

27/02/2026

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company with
Ms. Shiwani Sharma, AGM(Legal) for the complainant
company/TPDDL.
Proposed accused is yet to be summoned.

**CW-1 Sh. Satish Kumar and CW-2 Sh. Rohit Kumar Shahi
examined and discharged.**

It is submitted by the complainant company that they do not
want to lead further pre summoning evidence. Accordingly, pre-
summoning evidence stands closed.

Put up for arguments on summoning on 27.03.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27/02/2026